EXPENDITURES



Harmony
Community Development District

Payee

ARROW PAVEMENT SERVICES INC.

BRIGHT HOUSE NETWORKS - ACH

BRIGHTON LAKES CDD

CARDMEMBER SERVICES

DAVEY TREE EXPERT COMPANY

FEDEX

INFRAMARK, LLC

MARK J CRAPO dba MSCS Services

ORLANDO UTILITIES COMMISSION-ACH

PEGASUS ENGINEERING, LLC

PINEY BRANCH MOTORS INC - ACH
dba ALLIED TRAILERS

POOLSURE

Invoice Approval Report # 257
September 17, 2021

Invoice
Number

14320

028483401080721 ACH
028483501083021 ACH

090221

070921-0832 ACH

091321

7-470-89534

66920
67792

201

081021-9921 ACH

225676

RI11094528 EFT
RI11094529 EFT

101295621573
101295621572
101295621944
101295622335
101295622336
101295622427

A= Approval
R= Ratification

R
Vendor Total

R
R

Vendor Total

R
Vendor Total

R
Vendor Total

R
Vendor Total

R
Vendor Total

A
A

Vendor Total

R
Vendor Total

R
Vendor Total

A
Vendor Total

R
R

Vendor Total

0OV XIOAD

R
Vendor Total

P B8

e

General Fund

Invoice
Amount

7,588.00
7,588.00

123.98
109.98

233.96

92.00
92.00

1,606.50
1,606.50

40,000.00
40,000.00

18.33
18.33

35,639.35
34,199.43

69,838.78

350.00
350.00

10,749.31
10,749.31

12,131.73
12,131.73

490.00
90.00

580.00

35.00
60.00
412.50
583.90
45.00
315.00

1,451.40



Harmony
Community Development District

Payee

SERVELLO & SONS INC

SPIES POOL LLC

TOHO WATER AUTHORITY - ACH

US BANK
VERIZON - ACH
WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FL.

YOUNG QUALLS, P.A.

Invoice Approval Report # 257

September 17, 2021

Invoice

A= Approval

Number

19923
19990
19994
20224
20225
20250

372833

081921 ACH
081321-6901 ACH

6169794

9886147464 ACH

1348208

16318

R= Ratification

00V XVXTVAD

R
Vendor Total

R
Vendor Total

R
R

Vendor Total

R
Vendor Total

R
Vendor Total

R
Vendor Total

A
Vendor Total

Total Invoices

R PP LB P

&

@ &

General Fund

Invoice
Amount

39,667.17
2,200.00
653.42
520.90
577.18
1,200.00

44,818.67

211.95
211.95

4,001.63
350.00

4,351.63

4,770.63
4,770.63

1,424.05
1,424.05

256.50
256.50

5,643.00
5,643.00

206,116.44



INVOICES


















HARMONY

Community Development District
Check Request

Date: 9/2/2021

Date Needed By:

Amount: $ 92.00

Payable To: Brighton Lakes CDD
Address: 210 N. University Dr. #702
City, State, Zip: Coral Spring, FL 33071

Coding: 001-229000-2000

Requested By: Paula Davis

Authorized by:

Additional Directions: Attached check deposited in Harmony in error.












ﬁ« 1 f,}g ' Gerhard van der shef <garhardharmony@gmail.com>

Your refund for Wireless Car Charger,10W Qi Fast....

1 message

return@amazon.com <return@amazon.com> : Fri, Jun 11, 2021 at 5:18 PM
To: garhardhamony@gmail.com

amazon Refund Confirmation

Hella Gerhard, .
We've issued your refund for the item below. Your relurn is now compiets®.

View return & refund status

Mphgg@ pb’fDl"'

Wirgless Car Charge 10W O

| Refund total: $32.99**
our Visa in 3-5 business days.

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Sne! at 11:56 am, Aug 12, 2621




G ma!l Gerhard van der snei <gerhardharmony@gmait.com>

Refund on order 114-8190123-8265045
4 messages

Amazon.com <paymenls messages@amazon cam> Thu, Jun 24, 2021 at 3:58 PM
To: gerhardharmony@gmail.com

Helio,

We're writing to let you know wa processed your refund of $304.21 for your Order 114-8190123-8265045 from JMAC
Supply.

This refund is for the following item({s):
Rem: DOORKING DKML-M8-1 Mag Lock 860 Lb Morise Mount
Quantity: 1

ASIN: BDOOFSILLA
Reason for refund; Customer return

Here's the breakdown of your refund for this item:

Hem Refund: $304.21

subm:tte d, The Tssuing bank wﬂl post i to your account within 3-5 busmess days when lssued toc a credit card. Refunds
issued 1o a bank account or pin-less debit typically take 10 business days to reflect on the account balance, This time
frame may vary from one financial institution to ancther.

Have questions about our refund policy?
Visit our Help section for more information:

hitp Avww.amazron.comirefinds

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:51 pm, Jun 25, 2021

We look forward to seeing you again soon.

Sincerely,

Amzzon.com
We're Building Earth's Most Customer-Centric Company
hitp:/Mwww.amazon. com

Note: this e-mail was sent from a notification-only e-mail address that cannot accept incoming e-mail. Please do not reply
to this message.

Gerhard van der Sne! <gerhardharmony@gmail.com> Thus, Jun 24, 2021 at 4:05 PM
To: Angel Montagna <angel.montagna@inframark.com>, Teresa Kramer <teresa@harmonycdd.org>, Ana Atencio
<ana.atencio@inframark.com>

Here yougo o=~

Kind regards,

Gerbard van der Snel
Field Operations Manager
Harmony CDD



.
3
THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
D's ACE HARDWARE
525 £. 13TH STREET
ST. CLOWD,
FL-34769 |
(407) BT-0191

06/0B/21 S:USHM TUMMY 301 SME
11615 2 EA $ILB9EA N

PAINT Q1 GLOS BLACK R-0 $23.98
SUB-TOTAL:$ 23.98 TAX: § 0
o TaTak: § 23.98

BC AMT: ) 23.98

BK CARDE: KEEX XM AXKK N a8RT
MIDi¥ecksdesddBia 10 %9804

AUTH: 818051 . AMT: § 23.98
Host reference #:348323  Batd

huthorizing Hstwork: ViSh

Chip Read '
CARD TYPE:VISA FXPR: XXEX
Alb ; ARODOONCO3YGI0

T¥R @ BOBODOROCO

IAD ¢ 060803604000

TSI : HBO0

ART + 00

MODE : Issuer 4
CVM @ No Cve

hage : VISA CREDI]

-ATC 0038 o

AC o D21F484960BBYREIS
Txn1D/ValCode: 775209

Bark card Usps - 23.98
Total Items: 2
AR L
==>> JRNLADABIZS/T e
APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 9:10 am, Jun 10, 2021




‘Save 3% on all your Apple purchases with Apple Card.’
Apply and use in minutes?

By Gerhard van der Snel at 12:46 pm, Jun 15, 202

[APPROVED | | J

APPLE ID
gerhargvandersnel@hotmail.com

ORDER 1D DOCUMENT NO.
MX5LEMXSG3 ‘ 138442033569

DATE
Jun 1, 2021

BILLED TC

Visa ... 0857

Gerhard Van der snel

210 N University dr ' ’
Suite 702

Coral Springs. FL 33071

USA

iCloud

iCloud: 200 GB Storage Plan

Rnnthi

$2.99

TOTAL $2.99




WSUWCQ.

TractorSupply.com

4267 13TH ST
SAINT CLOUD, FL 34769
407-438-0775

Ticket: 765584

pate: &/9/21 Time: 5:03 PH
Store: 504 Regisfer: 2
Cashier: Kacey
Item Gty Price _ fnount |
3FT DOG POOL BLUE
1599507 - . 2.9% 3%.96
Subictal 39 .96
Tax 3.00

Total 42.96

S —— PR Lt

——

Visa - SALE 42.96
axkREERREREEJRET — EMY Chip

twthorization #: 615040

Ferminal 1D . a01750606000200
Cruypiogram . 7TE3FB20S80DY3ACT

RID : AGDOOQO0Y310Y0

PP : VISA CREDIY

CYM : NONE / 5E0Q00

TvR . 8000008000 / TSI : 6800 ’
Change 0.00

1 agres to pay the above amount according to
my card issuer asreement.

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 9:11 am, Jun 10, 2021




amazoncom

Simgt Derads for Qroar Fr3i4oa2i5804 Gu B L FAGNS
Print this page for your records.

Order Placed: June 7, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 114-4259049-5374605
Order Total: $17.99

Shipped on June 8, 2021

Items Ordered
1 of: Cesun 5 Feet Metal Garden Hose, Short Conneéctor Hose, Water Hose Extension,

Extremely Flexible Lead-in Hose, for Hose Reel/RV/Dehurnidifier, Lightweigh
Sold by: Cesun Tech (geller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Oaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

shipping Speed:
Two-Day Shipping

Payment information

P?yment Met_hod: Item(s) Subtotal:
Visa | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handling:
Billing address Total before tax:

GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320

United States

Credit Card transactions Visa ending In 0857: June 8, 20211$17.99

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary.

Conditions of Use § Privacy totice © 1996-2021, AMazon.com, Ing, or its affiliates

Estimated tax to be collecteq:

Grand Total: $1?_‘£

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:40 pm, Jun 25, 2021

Price
$17.99

‘,ﬁ"’ ]



ot

THANK YOU FOR SHOPPING AT
D's ACE HARDWARE
525 £. 13TH STREET
ST. Clup,
Fi-34708 -
{407) 957-0191
06/14/2% 21704 EML1Y 302 SALL

515 15 kA .85 EA N

MISC. FASTENERS $8.25
SUB-TOTAL:$ d.25  TAX: § Rill
IGTAL: § 8.25

BG AMT: B B.25

BK CARD#: KERXAX AKX R0857

HID #eke423084 - TID; 0439864

AITH: 214171 OMMT: § 8.25
Host reference #.360555 Bat#

Aitharizing Network: Y154

Chip Reac

. CARD TYPE:vISa EXHR: XXxXx
£10 . AOCDOD0DG3TOI0

TYR : 80B0G0BIGN

1AD ¢ 06C1040360A000

5T : BBCC

ARC : 00

MIDE : Izsuer

CVM @ Ro CVM

Name : VISA CRERIT

ATE :QG3p N :
A 245FEBTTBEDTCZTS
T«nib/¥alCode: 277751

Bank carc Ushg 8.25
Total Items: 15

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:09 pm, Jun 14, 2021




Gerhard van der snel <gerhardharmony@gmail.com>

Your Plasticplace Order SO144938

1 message
Plasticplace <info@plasticplace.com> Mon, Jun 14, 2021 at 11:11 AM
Reply-To: Plasticplace <messages.5266625.2042107.751cf84d88@5266625 email.netsuite.com>
To: Gerhard van der Snal <gerhardhamony@gmail.com=
Dear Gerhard van der Snel,
Thank you so much for placing your order with Plasticplace.

We're thrilled you've chosen us for your trash bag needs and we think you'll be delighted with our first class
product and shopping experience.

Please give us a call if you have any questions whatsoever at {877) 343-2247 or simply reply to this email. Our
hours are Monday - Friday, 9am - 5pm EST.

The details of your order are attachad.

Bales Order
Dste 6/14/2021
' _ Crder # 80144928
Te
PLASTCPLACE Payment Method VISA
300 Bivd of the Americas Ste 1 Terms
Lakewood NJ 08701 PO#
United Siates Credif Card #
Bill To Ship To
Harmony CDD Gerhard van der Snel
210 N University Dr Ste 702 7360 Five Daks Drive
Coral Springs FL 330714-7320 Harmony FL 34773
United Siates United States
ftem Description Quantity Rate Amount
WidlLDA  12-16 Gallon Trash Bags, 1.0 Mil, Black, 24x31, 250/Case 12 25.29 303.48
Subtotal 303.48
Shipping Cost {Plasticplace Ground) 0.00

Total $303.48

Do L o

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:51 pm, Jun 25, 2021




amazoncon

. i e a - - e b e s e e m
fved Pymedoemile Togw 5+ : 3

ByrEEl LFEENIE TOoE LY Ea BEOE LT s AR H :"_; - ?‘- j 51“5.2_:: v
Print_this page for your records.

e

Order Placed: June 15, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 111-0319619-7480633
Order Total: $441.99

Shipped on June 15, 2021

Items Ordered Price
1 of: New Intei 4 Cores 8 Thread i5-8273U Processor (up to 4.1Ghz) ,Win1D Pro £441.99
Beelink Mini pc with 186G DDR4 RAM/512GEB NVMe M.2 S50, Support 4K HD Duat HDMI

Display, WiFi 6, BT5.0, 4USB3.0, Gigabit Ethernet

Sold by: AREEL (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Dan Leet

3158 DARK SKY DR
HARMONY, FL 34773-56000
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

Payment Mgt:hod: Itemn(s) Subtotal: $441.99
Visg | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handiing:  $0.00
Billing address Y COD Total before tax: $441.99
GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMON Estimated tax to be collected:  $0.00

210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320
United States

Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 9Q857: June 15, 2021

To view the status of your order, retum to Order Summary.

A
: *
Privacy Motice © 1996-2021, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates \[\/W) (/
APPROVED | ] w M
021 .

Conditions of WUse [

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:50 pm, Jun 25, 2




amazoncom

= ST g e

TR E T RO A RERGEA

Print this nage for ygur records.
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Order Placed: June 14, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 114-4107726-4686624
Order Total: $58.56

Shipped on June 15, 2021

Items Ordeared Price
1 of: WD-40 - 490057CT Muiti-Use Product with SMART STRAW SPRAYS 2 WAYS, 12 OZ $58.56
(12-PACK)

Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Sneil

7360 Five Qaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

Shipping Speed;
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

Payment Method: Itemm(s) Subtotal: $58.56
Visa | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Billing address Total before tax: $58.56

GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 7602

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320

United States

Estimated tax to be collected: $06.00

Grand Total:$58.56

{ .

Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 0857: June 15, 20

To view the status of your order, return to Order Suramary.

Coaglitions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2021, Amezon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

APPROVED

By Gerhard van dor Snal at 3:49 pm, Jun 25, 2021
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Drder Placed: June 15, 2021
Amazon.com order number;: 114-0222117-1627474
Order Total: $113.24

Shipped on June 16, 2021

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Pacific Blue Basic Recycled Multifold Paper Towels (Previousiy Branded Envision) by $28.31

GP PRO (Georgia-Pacific), Brown, 23304, 250 Towels Per Pack, 18 Packs Per Case
Soild by: Amazon.com Services LiC

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Daks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Shipped on June 16, 2021

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Pacific Biue Basic Recyclad Muitifold Paper Towels (Previousiy Branded Envision) by $28.31
GP PRO (Georgia-Pacific), Brown, 23304, 250 Towels Per Pack, 16 Packs Per Case

Sold by: Amazon.cam Services LT

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Daks Dr J

Office trailer /Z/
HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047

United States

Shipping Speead:
FREE Prime Delivery

Shipped on June 16, 2021

Mems Ordered Price

1 of: Pacific Blue Basic Recycied Multifold Paper Towels (Previoasfy Branded Envision} by $28.31
GP PRO (Georgia-Pacific), Brown, 23304, 250 Towels/~— B alin Olie Cmcn

Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC A PPR OVED

Condition:
ondition: New By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:50 pm, Jun 25, 2021




Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Qaks Dr

Qffice trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 347736047
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Shipped on June 16, 2021

Items Ordered Price

1 of Pacific Biue Basic Recycled Multifold Paper Towels (Previously Branded Envision) by $28.31

GP PRO (Georgia-Pacific), Brown, 23304, 250 Towels Per Pack, 16 Packs Per Case
Sold by: Amazon.com Services LLC

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Oaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

APPROVED
Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:50 pm, Junr 25, 2021

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $113.24
Visa | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handling:  $0.00

Jotal before tax; $113.24
Estimated tax ta be collected: $0.00

Biiling address

GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320

United States Grand Totai:$1%;-!.24L
Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 0857: June 16, 20 :$11®

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Conditions of iise | Privacy Motice © 1496-20821, Amazon.com, Inc. or its afflliates




amazoncom
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erint this page for your records,

Order Placed: June 14, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 114-5648253-0085047
Order Total: $15.99

Shipped on June 20, 2021

Items Ordered Price

1 of: LaMotte SX 0201 Test Tube (5 mi} - for ColorQ/Color Q 2056/2057, Sample Cell %$15.95
Sold by! Jamlyn-Supply (saller profite}

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Qaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

Shipping Speed:
Two-Day Shipping

Payment information

Payment Method: Item({s) Subtotal: $15.9¢
Visa | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Billing address Total before tax: $15.99

GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 762

52:‘:25 StZ‘ELZ‘GS' FlL 33071-7320 Grand Total: $15.99

Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 0857: June 20, 2021/$15.99

To view the status of your order, return 0 Qrder Sunymary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2021, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affifiates @%

Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:49 pm, Jun 25, 2021




7—-ELEVEN
6390 £ [P0 BONON P
SAINT SidD <L 4771
477057834E
STOEr: 442G
THANKS FtR SHOFFIHG

-ELEVEN
1 Gasolire s0_00
SUBTOTAL é«a 50,00
TOTAL DUt 5000
VISA . . S0 .00
ACCTH#: wuwvwrmwn s 857
APPROVAL®: 417162 (LITH CODE: 1

APPROVAL TIME: 152612
STORER: 0455

TERM# 00074045671 18
REF# : 97000 12 235 0
AID: ACONDNOD03LILE
ENTRY: JMSERT

yIShA CREDIT

ARGC SCDRAFOFA3A IS AB
APPROVEL

CUSTOHER AGREZS TO 2AY THE ABOVE
TOTAL AMDUNT  AGGORDINMG TO THE CARD
MOLDERS fGREZMENT

TRY OURR DELT SENTRAL SANCWICHES
AND DELECTOUS EMIREES
THOZ OP12 TRNBBT2 UB/17/202l 03:26 P4

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 7:27 am, Jun 18, 2021




(o

SUNOCD B495773180
L312653386861

5998 E IRLD BRONSON
ST CLOUD . , FL
34771 _
RE/17/2821 S49660585
©3:10:47 PM

KX KRR K HHEBST
Visa

INVOICE ®432385
&UTH 417164

- PUMP# 18
8- 28,2926
PRICE/GAL $2.0869
FUEL TOTAL $ 58.873

CREDIT $ 5B.83

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:35 pm, Jun 25, 2021
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Order Placed: lune 21, 2021
Amazon.com orgder number: 114-3360379-2837858
Order Total; $7.79

Shipped on June 21, 2021

Items Ordered Price
1 of: RJ45 Ethernct Spiitter Cable, Worice R145 1 Male to 2 X Female Port LAN Ethernet  $9.99

Network Spiitter Adapter Cable Suitable Super Cat5s, Cat5e, Cat6, Cat7
Sold by iSUSAN-TECH (seiler profie)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Oaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

Payment Method: Item(s) Subtotal: $9.99
Visa | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handiing: $0.00

Your Coupon Savings:-$2.20
Billing address
GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD Tota! before tax: $7.79

210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320
United States

Estimated tax to be collected: %0.00

Grand Total: §
Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 0857: June 21, 202

To view the status of your order, return to Drder Summary.

Conditigns of Use | Privacy Nojice © 1996-2021, Amazon.com, Int. or its affiliates \f\AA'j I(;/

ConriP)

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Sne/f at 3:50 pm, Jun 25, 2021




amazoncom

PO

7 o o E DB e s oE sl ogeze RECR R R VRS T AN O i T S-S B JF A el Wy St
Eiwem: Dhesbfpsiil €0 TRV LET o LA BMELR LGRS B2

Print this page for your records.

Subscribe and Save Order Placed: June 9, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 114-8255221-9765823
Order Total: $58.72

This order contains Subscribe & Save items.

Shipped on June 23, 2021

Items Ordered Price
1 of: Rubbermaid Commercial Microburst 3000 10 Piece Refill Preference Pack, $61.81
FG401260A

Sold by: Amazon.com Services tLC

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Qaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

P?yment Mgthod: Item{s) Subtotal: $61.81
Visa | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handling: $0.00

Subscribe & Save: -$3.09
Billing address ver -$3.09

GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320

United States

Total before tax; $58.72
Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00

Grand Total; $58.2.2
T
Cradit Card transactions Visa ending in 0857: June 23, 202. $58.72

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary.

Conditions of Use | Privacy Notice @ 1996-2021, Amazon.com, Inc. or Its affiliates

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:48 pm, Jun 25, 2021
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Print this nage for your records.

Order Placed: lune 22, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 114-2224701-2081844
Order Total: $85.90

Shipped on June 22, 2021

Items Ordered Price
2 of: Bug Balf 3 Pack Starter Kit Complete- Odorless Eco-Friendly Biting Fly and Insect $42.95

Killer with NO Pesticides or Electricity Needed, Kid and Pet Safe
Sold try: Bay 15 {sailer nrofita)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Gaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

Payment M‘et‘hod_: Itemn{s) Subtotal: $85.90
Visa | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Billing address Total before tax: $85.90
GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00

210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702
CORAL SPRINGS, Fi. 33071-7320
tJnited States

Grand Total: $85.90

Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 0857: June 22, 20 :$BS.90

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary.

Congditions of Use | Privacy Motice € 1996-2021, Amazot,.com, Ing. or its affiliates

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:50 pm, Jun 23, 2021




amazoncom

Finat Delntis for Grder He4037

Print this nage for your records,

Order Placed: June 22, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 114-1770935-4587428
Order Total: $10.75

Shipped on June 23, 2021

Items Orderyed Price

1 of: Amazon Basics XLR Male to Female Microphone Cable - 25 Feet, Black $10.75
Sold by: Amazon.com Sarvices LLC

Condition: Naw

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snal

73660 Five Daks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
Uinited States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Paymaent information

P?yment M_et_hod: Itemn(s) Subtotai: $10.75
Visa } Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Billing address _ Total before tax: $1t‘3-.-?;
GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD Estimated tax to be collected: $0.00

210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320

United States Grand Total: $1¢
Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 0857 June 23, 202
To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Summary.

“engitions of Use | Privagy Notice © 1996-2021, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates WC/
APPROVED | D[:

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:50 pm, Jun 25, 2021
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Print this page for vour ngg[gg
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Order Placed: June 23, 2021
Amazon.com order number; 114-7420160-6272210
Order Total: $36.96

Shipped on June 23, 2021

Items Ordered Price

4 of: P-6740-G - Lamotie P-6740-G DPD 1A Free Chiorine Reagent, 30 $3.24
Sold by: BackyardPoolSuperstore (seller profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Addrass:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Oaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

Payment M_et‘hod: Item(s) Subtotal: $36.96
Visa | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Billing address Total before tax: $36.96

GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CBD
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320

United States

Estimated tax to be coilected: $0.00

Credit Card transactions

To view the status of your order, return to Qrder Sumrnary. V@Q/D

Conditinns of Use { Privagy Motics @ 1986-2021, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:51 pm, Jun 25, 2021
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Print this page fdr' your records.
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Order Placed: June 23, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 114-3975232-54563407
Order Total: $17.99

Shipped on June 24, 2021

items Ordered Price
1 of: Extension Cord 20 Ft Black Power Cords Indoor / Outdoor 16 Gauge Wire Heavy $17.99

Duty ETL Listed (20Ft}
Sold by: Maximm Cable {selter profite)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snel

7360 Five Qaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment information

P_ayment Mgthod: Item(s) Subtotal: $17.99
Visa | Last digits; 0837 Shipping & Handling: $0.00
Billing address Total before tax: $17.99
GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD Estimated tax to be coflected: $0.,00

210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320
United States

Grand Total:$17.959

Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 0857: June 24, 202¥ $17.99

To view the status of your order, return to Order Summary.

Canditions_of Use | Privacy Notice © 1996-2021, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

APPROVED

By Garhard van der Snel at 3:51 pm, Jun 25, 2021
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Print this page for vour records.

Y

Order Placed: June 23, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 114-7508655-2289843
Order Total: $30.18

Items Ordered

Preparing for Shipment

3 of: LAMOTTE COMPANY P-6§741-G CHLORINE DFD 18 30ML
Sold by: BackyardPociSuperstore (seiler profile)

Condition: Mew

Shipping Address:
Gerhard van der Snei
7360 Five Oaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047

United States

Shipping Speed:
FREE Prime Delivery

Payment Method:
Visa | Last digits: 0857

Billing address

GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD
210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702

CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320

United States

Payment Information

Totai before tax:
Estimated tax to be coliected:

Grand To :$:3'-0.18

To view the status of your order, return to Order Suymmary.

Conditinons of Use | Privagcy Motice © 1996-2021, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

Item(s) Subtotai:
Shipping & Handling:

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snal at 3:51 pm, Jun 25, 2021

Price
£10.06

—n
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Order Placed: June 23, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 114-6556929-2025832
Order Total: $48.99

Shipped on June 24, 2021

Items Ordered
1 of: Blissun 9" Dutdoor Aluminum Patic Umbrella, Striped Patio Umbrelia, Market

Striped Umbreila with Push Button Tilt and Crank (Dark Green)
Scld by: LOCUST LLC {geller arofila)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Snal

7360 Five Oaks Dr

Office trailer

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

Shipping Speed:
Standard Shipping

Payment information

Price
$48.99

Payment Mglihod: Itemn(s) Subtotal: $48.99
Visa | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handling: $0.00

Bitling addrass Total before tax: $48.99
GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDP Estimated tax to be colfected: $0.00

210 N UNIVERSITY PR STE 702
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320
United States

Credit Card transactions Visa ending in 0857: June 24, 2021f $48.99

To view the status of yvour order, return to Order Summary.

Conditigns of Use | Privacy Hotice © 1996-2021, Amazon.com, Inc. or its affitiates

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:50 pm, Jun 25, 2021
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Print this page for your records.
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Order Placed: June 23, 2021
Amazon.com order number: 114-5580126-0781011
Order Total: $51.96

Not Yet Shipped

Items Ordered Price

4 of: 7037-G Liguid Reagent, pH Indicator, 1 oz. £12.99
Sold by: Jamlyn-Supply (s¢lier profile)

Condition: New

Shipping Address:

Gerhard van der Sne!

7360 Five Daks Dr

Office traiier

HARMONY, FLORIDA 34773-6047
United States

Shipping Speed:
Two-Day Shipping

Payment information

P_ayment M_et_hod: Item(s) Subtotal: $51.96
Visa | Last digits: 0857 Shipping & Handling: $0.00

Billing address Total before tax: $51.96
GERHARD VAN DER SNEL HARMONY CDD Fetimated tax to be coilected: $0.00

210 N UNIVERSITY DR STE 702 bl
CORAL SPRINGS, FL 33071-7320 Grand Total$51.96

United States
To view the status of your order, return to Drder Summary. p@ﬂ%

Canditiong of Use § Privacy Notice © 1998-2021, smazon.com, Inc. or its affiliates

APPROVED

By Gerhard van der Snel at 3:50 pm, Jun 25, 2021
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Details for Order # D01-4787151-5302607
Print this page for youwr records.

Amazon.com order number; DO1-4787151-8302607

Order Total: $119.00
Digital Order: July 7, 2021
items Ordered \ Price
Prime Membership Fee £119.00
Quantity: 1

Sold By: Amazon.com Services LIL.C

itemn{s} Subtotal: $119.00

Total Before Tax; $119.00
Tax Collected: $0.00

Total for this Order: $119.00

Payment Information .

Payment - {tern{s} Subtotal: $119.00

method
vISA ending Total Before Tax: $119.00

in 0857 Tax Collected: $0.00

Billing __
address Grand Total: $119.00
GERHARD VAN

DER SNEL

HARMONY

COD '

210N a. £;> \U\‘\L Qﬁ/
onessiy % 9449

DR STE 702 A3 d

CORAL WLQ%W

SPRINGS, FL

33071-7320

United States AP PROVED

407-301-2235 By Gerhard van der Snel at 11:48 am, Aug 12, 2021




CHECK REQUEST FORM

HARMONY CDD

Date:

Invoice Number:

Please issue a check to:

Vendor Name:
Vendor No.:
Check amount:

Please cut check from Acct.

Check Description/Reason:

Mailing instructions:

Due Date for Check:

Requestor:

9/13/2021

091321

The Davey Tree Expert Company
The Davey Tree Expert Company
$40,000.00

gen acct

Harmony settlement 8/25/21

Thompson Hine
Atten: Carolyn Cole
3900 Key Center

127 Public Square
Cleveland, OH 44114

9/14/2021

Angel Montagna
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